3r-12-filter-fan.pdf1
Figure 1
•	 Remove the correct cutouts from the top and
bottom of the enclosure (refer to Figures 1 & 3).
•	 Cutout dimensions are listed in Table 2.
•	 For proper orientation, make sure the SCE logo
is at the bottom of the grille.
•	 Push the exhaust filter or filter fan into the cutout.

Thickness UL Type Fan and Filter
Assembly Voltage Airflow CFM
(m3/hr)
Noise
dB(A)
Power (W)
50/60 hz
Current (A)
50/60 hz
Fuse
A (T)
Protection Hood
Hose-proof
SCE-FEG33/LG 1 0.125” (3.2mm) 12, 3R
SCE-FF33/LG 115V 50/60hz 12.6 / 13.3  (21 / 23) 32 3.6 / 3.9 0.22 / 0.21 1 A(T)
SCE-RH3N4XSSSCE-FF33-230/LG 230V 50/60hz 12.6 / 13.3 (21 / 23) 32 3.6 / 3.9 0.24 / 0.25 1 A(T)
SCE-FF33-24V/LG 24V DC 26.6 (50) 56 14.4 0.6 1 A(T)
SCE-FEG44/LG 2 0.125” (3.2mm) 12, 3R
SCE-FF44/LG 115V 50/60hz 25.8 / 27.7 (44 / 47) 45 21 / 18 0.26 / 0.26 1 A(T)
SCE-RH4N4XSSSCE-FF44-230/LG 230V 50/60hz 25.8 / 27.7  (44 / 47) 46 20 / 17 0.17 / 0.17 1 A(T)
SCE-FF44-24V/LG 24V DC 34.6 (59) 44.5 5 0.21 1 A(T)
SCE-FEG66/LG 3 0.125” (3.2mm) 12, 3R
SCE-FF66/LG 115V 50/60hz 139 / 156  (236 / 265) 52 41 / 38 0.56 / 0.47 1 A(T)
SCE-RH6N4XSSSCE-FF66-230/LG 230V 50/60hz 139 / 156  (236 / 265) 53 45 / 39 0.31 / 0.25 1 A(T)
SCE-FF66-24V/LG 24V DC 107.7 (183) 50 12 0.5 1 A(T)
SCE-FEG1010/LG 4 0.125” (3.2mm) 12, 3R
SCE-FF1010/LG 115V 50/60hz 476.5 / 500.6  (810/ 851) 61 72 / 100 0.65 / 0.88 1 A(T)
SCE-RH10N4XSS
SCE-FF1010-230/LG 230V 50/60hz 476.5 / 500.6  (810 / 851) 61 80 / 110 0.35 / 0.50 1 A(T)
SCE-FF10HF/LG 115V 50/60hz 476.5 / 500.6  (810 / 851) 71 135 / 190 1.18 / 1.67 1.5 A(T)
SCE-FF10HF-230/LG 230V 50/60hz 476.5 / 500.6  (810 / 851) 71 136 / 185 0.61 / 0.82 1.5 A(T)
SCE-FF10HF-460/LG 460V 50/60hz 3~ 331/ 379 (562/644) 70 125 / 165 0.21 / 0.25 3 x 1 A(T)
Detail External Dimension
(A)
Cut-out Dimension
(B)